

2005-2006

**LOCAL FIRE CONTROL
ANNUAL INSPECTION
CLAY DISTRICT FACILITIES**

PER F.S. 1013.12(2)

RULE 69A-58

**CONDUCTED BY
THE CLAY COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT**



ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District - Clay

School - CHARLES E BENNETT ELEMENTARY

Address - 1 S OAKRIDGE AVENUE

Inspection date - 2006-01-18

Notes -

Inspectors present

State No District No Local Yes

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited Notes
0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	9-PERMANENT	901	2006-02-25	0 Room 920.
0499	FIRE ALARM OTHER	1-PERMANENT	100	2006-02-18	0 Expose wiring at pull station
0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	11-PERMANENT	110	2006-02-18	1 two exit signs need bulbs
0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	10-PERMANENT	1	2006-02-18	0 N/A
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	10-PERMANENT	1b	2006-02-18	0 N/A
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	92-PORTABLE	502	2006-02-18	0 place blank in panel box
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	92-PORTABLE	701	2006-02-18	0 place blank in panel box
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92-PORTABLE	801	2006-02-18	0 N/A
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	92-PORTABLE	47	2006-02-18	0 tripped breaker needs to be researched for cause

Statements acknowledgedI hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **No**I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **Yes**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. **No**Primary inspector
Kevin, MobleyAdditional inspector
N/, A

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District - Clay

School - CLAY HILL ELEMENTARY

Address - 6345 STATE ROAD 218

Inspection date - 2006-02-07

Notes -

Inspectors present

State No **District No** **Local Yes**

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	1-PERMANENT	125	2006-03-09	0	N/A
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92-PORTABLE	705	2006-03-09	0	N/A

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **No**

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **Yes**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. **No**

Primary inspector

Karen, Golish

Additional inspector

N/, A

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District - Clay

School - DOCTORS INLET ELEMENTARY

Address - 2634 STATE ROAD 220

Inspection date - 2006-02-15

Notes

Inspectors present

State No **District No** **Local Yes**

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
0805	GFCI'S NOT INSTALLED IN WET LOCATIONS	4-PERMANENT	109	2006-03-15	0	By sink in front office
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	4-PERMANENT	106	2006-03-15	0	Clear Asile from storage
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	4-PERMANENT	106	2006-03-15	0	Fire Extinguisher to high near room 108 in hallway
0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	4-PERMANENT	109	2006-03-15	0	Missing outlet cover in ceiling and ceiling tile clamage.
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	4-PERMANENT	120	2006-03-15	0	N/A
0808	IMPROPER STORAGE IN ELECT/MECH ROOMS	4-PERMANENT	121	2006-03-15	0	Water Heater
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	4-PERMANENT	121	2006-03-15	0	Remove paint and Flammable liquids and place in flammabe locker.
0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	4-PERMANENT	116	2006-03-15	0	Missing outlet cover in ceiling
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	4-PERMANENT	112	2006-03-15	0	N/A
0809	OPEN ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX	4-PERMANENT	108	2006-03-15	0	N/A
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	9-PERMANENT	901B	2006-03-15	0	Storage to high or clear the floor area 903B,907B,908B,904B,902B
0808	IMPROPER STORAGE IN ELECT/MECH ROOMS	9-PERMANENT	915	2006-03-15	0	Remove all storage and Paint
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	9-PERMANENT	900	2006-03-15	0	Front door hard to open from inside
0808	IMPROPER STORAGE IN ELECT/MECH ROOMS	9-PERMANENT	912	2006-03-15	0	Remove storage and Bike
0808	IMPROPER STORAGE IN ELECT/MECH ROOMS	8-PERMANENT	812	2006-03-15	0	Remove storage,computers, and no number on door
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	8-PERMANENT	807B	2006-03-15	0	Clear floor area 805B,801B,802B
0808	IMPROPER STORAGE IN ELECT/MECH ROOMS	8-PERMANENT	815	2006-03-15	0	N/A
0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	8-PERMANENT	815	2006-03-15	0	Plate cover missing F A relay
		7-		2006-		

0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	PERMANENT	708	03-15	0	Blocked
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	7- PERMANENT	706B	2006-03-15	0	Clear floor area 707
0808	IMPROPER STORAGE IN ELECT/MECH ROOMS	7- PERMANENT	714B	2006-03-15	0	716
0809	OPEN ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX	7- PERMANENT	716	2006-03-15	0	Cover for exposed wire box
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	92- PORTABLE	836	2006-02-15	0	Corrected 838,891,897
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	92- PORTABLE	838	2006-03-15	0	To high
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- PORTABLE	848	2006-03-15	0	N/A
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	92- PORTABLE	848	2006-03-15	0	To much wall cover with paper 839
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	92- PORTABLE	878	2006-03-15	0	872,
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92- PORTABLE	873	2006-03-15	0	921
0809	OPEN ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX	92- PORTABLE	874	2006-03-15	0	Outside electric not secure
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	92- PORTABLE	899	2006-02-15	0	Exit door sticks Being corrected today
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	92- PORTABLE	869	2006-03-15	0	Stcre room
0506	EXTINGUISHER MISSING FROM LOCATION	92- PORTABLE	839	2006-03-15	0	Waiting for replacement
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	92- PORTABLE	870	2006-03-15	0	N/A
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	92- PORTABLE	890	2006-03-15	0	Tripping hazard, CATV cable wire on floor in front of rear exit.
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	92- PORTABLE	896	2006-03-15	0	Rear exit with paper and items hanging from ceiling
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	5- PERMANENT	103	2006-03-15	0	Remove storage and props from stage
0808	IMPROPER STORAGE IN ELECT/MECH ROOMS	5- PERMANENT	R110	2006-03-15	0	N/A
0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	5- PERMANENT	R110	2006-03-15	3	Missing and damaged ceiling tile
0199	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	5- PERMANENT	R110	2006-03-15	3	Nc number for room posted
1308	BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT PRESENT/VISIBLE	4- PERMANENT	4	2006-03-15	3	Nc Number on all Permanent buildings 5,7,8,9

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **No**

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **Yes**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. **No**

Primary inspector

Philip, Crider

Additional inspector

Silver, Ware

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District - Clay

School - FLEMING ISLAND ELEMENTARY

Address - 4425 LAKESHORE DRIVE

Inspection date - 2006-01-23

Notes -

Inspectors present

State No District No Local Yes

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
0808	IMPROPER STORAGE IN ELECT/MECH ROOMS	1-PERMANENT	120	2006-02-23	0	N/A
0209	RATED OPENINGS NOT MAINTAINED	1-PERMANENT	130	2006-02-23	1	N/A
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	3-PERMANENT	304	2006-02-23	0	window in door covered
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	3-PERMANENT	305	2006-01-23	0	missing ceiling tile corrected on site
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	3-PERMANENT	305	2006-01-23	0	corrected on site
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	4-PERMANENT	400	2006-01-23	0	missing outlet inserts for all rooms
0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	4-PERMANENT	400	2006-02-23	0	broken cover
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	7-PERMANENT	700	2006-02-23	0	missing outlet insert
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	2-PERMANENT	208	2006-02-23	0	N/A
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	2-PERMANENT	202	2006-02-23	0	missing ceiling tile, also room 227
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92-PORTABLE	797	2006-01-23	0	corrected
0499	FIRE ALARM OTHER	92-PORTABLE	800	2006-01-23	0	pull station blocked corrected on site
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92-PORTABLE	811	2006-02-23	0	N/A
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92-PORTABLE	810	2006-02-23	0	N/A
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92-PORTABLE	807	2006-02-23	0	N/A
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92-PORTABLE	805	2006-01-23	0	N/A
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92-PORTABLE	802	2006-02-23	0	N/A
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92-PORTABLE	843	2006-02-23	0	N/A
	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO	92-		2006-		

0801	ELECTRICAL PANEL	PORTABLE	845	02-23	0	N/A
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	92- PORTABLE	845	2006- 02-23	0	N/A
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92- PORTABLE	849	2006- 01-23	0	corrected
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92- PORTABLE	847	2006- 01-23	0	corrected
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92- PORTABLE	902	2006- 01-23	0	corrected
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	92- PORTABLE	904	2006- 02-23	0	N/A
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	92- PORTABLE	908	2006- 02-23	0	N/A
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	92- PORTABLE	858	2006- 02-23	0	N/A
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- PORTABLE	848	2006- 02-23	0	N/A
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- PORTABLE	846	2006- 02-23	0	N/A
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- PORTABLE	842	2006- 02-23	0	N/A
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	92- PORTABLE	842	2006- 02-23	0	outlet inserts required
0201	INADEQUATE EGRESS WIDTH	92- PORTABLE	871	2006- 01-23	0	fixed on site
0201	INADEQUATE EGRESS WIDTH	92- PORTABLE	826	2006- 02-23	0	N/A
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92- PORTABLE	824	2006- 02-23	0	N/A
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- PORTABLE	601	2006- 02-23	0	N/A

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **No**

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **Yes**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. **No**

Primary inspector
Scott, Baltus

Additional inspector
N/, A

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District - Clay

School - FLEMING ISLAND ELEMENTARY

Address - 4425 LAKESHORE DRIVE

Inspection date - 2006-01-23

Notes**Inspectors present**

State No District No Local Yes

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
0808	IMPROPER STORAGE IN ELECT/MECH ROOMS	1-PERMANENT	120	2006-02-23	0	N/A
0209	RATED OPENINGS NOT MAINTAINED	1-PERMANENT	130	2006-02-23	1	N/A
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	3-PERMANENT	304	2006-02-23	0	window in door covered
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	3-PERMANENT	305	2006-01-23	0	missing ceiling tile corrected on site
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	3-PERMANENT	305	2006-01-23	0	corrected on site
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	4-PERMANENT	400	2006-01-23	0	missing outlet inserts for all rooms
0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	4-PERMANENT	400	2006-02-23	0	broken cover
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	7-PERMANENT	700	2006-02-23	0	missing outlet insert
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	2-PERMANENT	208	2006-02-23	0	N/A
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	2-PERMANENT	202	2006-02-23	0	missing ceiling tile, also room 227
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92-PORTABLE	797	2006-01-23	0	corrected
0499	FIRE ALARM OTHER	92-PORTABLE	800	2006-01-23	0	pull station blocked corrected on site
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92-PORTABLE	811	2006-02-23	0	N/A
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92-PORTABLE	810	2006-02-23	0	N/A
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92-PORTABLE	807	2006-02-23	0	N/A
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92-PORTABLE	805	2006-01-23	0	N/A
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92-PORTABLE	802	2006-02-23	0	N/A
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92-PORTABLE	843	2006-02-23	0	N/A
	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO	92-		2006-		

0801	ELECTRICAL PANEL	PORTABLE	845	02-23	0	N/A
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	92- PORTABLE	845	2006- 02-23	0	N/A
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92- PORTABLE	849	2006- 01-23	0	corrected
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92- PORTABLE	847	2006- 01-23	0	corrected
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92- PORTABLE	902	2006- 01-23	0	corrected
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	92- PORTABLE	904	2006- 02-23	0	N/A
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	92- PORTABLE	908	2006- 02-23	0	N/A
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	92- PORTABLE	858	2006- 02-23	0	N/A
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- PORTABLE	848	2006- 02-23	0	N/A
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- PORTABLE	846	2006- 02-23	0	N/A
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- PORTABLE	842	2006- 02-23	0	N/A
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	92- PORTABLE	842	2006- 02-23	0	outlet inserts required
0201	INADEQUATE EGRESS WIDTH	92- PORTABLE	871	2006- 01-23	0	fixed on site
0201	INADEQUATE EGRESS WIDTH	92- PORTABLE	826	2006- 02-23	0	N/A
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92- PORTABLE	824	2006- 02-23	0	N/A
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- PORTABLE	601	2006- 02-23	0	N/A

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **No**

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **Yes**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. **No**

Primary inspector

Scott, Baltes

Additional inspector

N/, A



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District - Clay
School - GROVE PARK ELEMENTARY
Address - 1643 MILLER STREET
Inspection date - 2006-01-10

Notes

Inspectors present

State No **District No** **Local Yes**

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
0399	PROTECTION OTHER	8-PERMANENT	144a	2006-03-26	0	holes in the drywall
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	6-PERMANENT	600	2006-03-26	0	outlet inserts
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	7-PERMANENT	700	2006-03-26	0	outlet inserts
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	2-PERMANENT	129a	2006-03-26	0	hand rails too low
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	92-PORTABLE	504	2006-02-26	0	no exit plan
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92-PORTABLE	528	2006-02-26	0	N/A
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	91-PORTABLE	525	2006-02-26	0	N/A
0809	OPEN ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX	92-PORTABLE	521	2006-02-26	0	missing blank in elect panel
0809	OPEN ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX	92-PORTABLE	28	2006-02-26	0	blank in electric panel
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92-PORTABLE	6	2006-02-26	0	N/A
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92-PORTABLE	10	2006-02-26	0	N/A

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **No**
 I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **Yes**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. **No**

Primary inspector

Scott, Baltes

Additional inspector

N/, A

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District - Clay

School - KEYSTONE HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY

Address - 335 S PECAN STREET

Inspection date - 2005-10-27

Notes -

Inspectors present

State No **District No** **Local Yes**

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	3-PERMANENT	1	2005-11-15	0	Stove blocking
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	4-PERMANENT	26G	2005-11-15	0	N/A
0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	6-PERMANENT	38	2005-11-27	0	N/A
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	7-PERMANENT	1011	2005-11-15	0	secondary means of egress obscured by paper
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	8-PERMANENT	7	2005-11-15	0	secondary means of egress obscured by paper
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	8-PERMANENT	7	2005-11-27	0	N/A
0499	FIRE ALARM OTHER	10-PERMANENT	20M	2005-11-15	1	repair broken magnetic fire door opener
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	10-PERMANENT	26	2005-11-15	0	N/A
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92-PORTABLE	702	2005-11-27	0	N/A
0408	MANUAL PULL STATION MISSING/INOPERABLE	92-PORTABLE	721	2005-11-15	0	N/A
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92-PORTABLE	704	2005-11-27	0	N/A
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	91-PORTABLE	724	2005-11-27	0	N/A
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92-PORTABLE	706	2005-11-27	0	N/A
1301	FIRE LANES NOT POSTED/MAINTAINED	0-Building N/A -- See notes	1	2006-01-15	0	mark fire access roadway Orchid St. and establish "No Parking Zone" to fire access roadway

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **No**

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this

Primary inspector

Michael, Swartz

Additional inspector

N/, A

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District - Clay

School - LAKE ASBURY ELEMENTARY

Address - 2901 SANDRIDGE ROAD

Inspection date - 2006-03-22

Notes -

Inspectors present

State No **District No** **Local Yes**

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	1-PERMANENT	115	2006-04-22	0	Room 127
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	1-PERMANENT	107	2006-04-22	0	N/A
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	1-PERMANENT	107	2006-04-22	0	need 30" clearance around Hot water heater
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	132	2006-04-22	0	N/A
0809	OPEN ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX	1-PERMANENT	134	2006-04-22	0	N/A
0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	2-PERMANENT	201	2006-04-22	0	N/A
0506	EXTINGUISHER MISSING FROM LOCATION	2-PERMANENT	201	2006-04-22	0	N/A
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	2-PERMANENT	228	2006-04-22	0	Room 217 Exposed wiring
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	4-PERMANENT	401	2006-04-22	0	N/A
0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	4-PERMANENT	401	2006-04-22	0	N/A
0504	EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED	5-PERMANENT	529	2006-04-22	0	N/A
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	6-PERMANENT	632	2006-04-22	0	ceiling tiles missing
1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	6-PERMANENT	601	2006-04-22	0	N/A
0504	EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED	6-PERMANENT	732	2006-04-22	0	N/A
0506	EXTINGUISHER MISSING FROM LOCATION	92-PORTABLE	79B	2006-04-22	0	N/A
0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	92-PORTABLE	81	2006-04-22	0	N/A
0504	EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED	92-PORTABLE	39A	2006-04-22	0	N/A
0504	EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED	92-PORTABLE	R41	2006-04-22	0	N/A
	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO	92-		2006-		

	0801	ELECTRICAL PANEL	PORTABLE	R41	04-22	0	N/A
	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92-PORTABLE	48	2006-04-22	0	N/A
	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92-PORTABLE	11	2006-04-22	0	N/A
NFPA101-7	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	92-PORTABLE	11	2006-04-10	0	Emergency Exit Blocked
NFPA101-7	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	92-PORTABLE	91	2006-04-10	0	Emergency exit blocked

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **No**

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **Yes**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. **No**

Primary inspector

Karen, Golish

Additional inspector

N/, A

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District - Clay

School - LAKESIDE ELEMENTARY

Address - 2752 MOODY ROAD

Inspection date - 2006-03-14

Notes

Inspectors present

State No	District No	Local Yes
----------	-------------	-----------

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	2-PERMANENT	136A	2006-03-14	0	136B,136C and 143 Need Emergency lights
0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	2-PERMANENT	121	2006-03-14	0	120, 139 Damaged or missing ceiling tile
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	2-PERMANENT	121	2006-03-14	0	large cable or wire hanging from ceiling with open end
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	2-PERMANENT	120	2006-03-14	0	N/A
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	1-PERMANENT	108	2006-03-14	0	Stage entrance blocked by storage
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	1-PERMANENT	111	2006-03-14	0	No storage in or around wheel chair lift to stage. It is there exit
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	1-PERMANENT	102	2006-03-14	0	Needs Emergency lights
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	109	2006-03-14	0	N/A
1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	6-PERMANENT	601	2006-03-14	0	N/A
0808	IMPROPER STORAGE IN ELECT/MECH ROOMS	6-PERMANENT	611	2006-03-14	0	612
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	6-PERMANENT	605B	2006-03-14	0	602B Clear floor area
0704	COMPRESSED GAS CYLINDERS NOT SECURED	6-PERMANENT	613	2006-03-14	0	N/A
0504	EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED	6-PERMANENT	613	2006-03-14	0	N/A
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	7-PERMANENT	701	2006-03-14	0	Wall has a large percentage covered with paper and other material with a large paper tree in middle of room
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	7-PERMANENT	701	2006-03-14	0	Door covered with material and covering door handle
0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	7-PERMANENT	716	2006-03-14	0	and room number sign missing
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	8-PERMANENT	801B	2006-03-14	0	Clear floor area
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92-PORTABLE	23	2006-03-14	0	24

0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92-PORTABLE	11	2006-03-14	0	N/A
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	92-PORTABLE	11	2006-03-14	0	N/A
0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	92-PORTABLE	51	2006-03-14	0	Hanging from ceiling

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **No**

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **Yes**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. **No**

Primary Inspector
Phillip, Crider

Additional Inspector
N/, A

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District - Clay

School - MCRAE ELEMENTARY

Address - 6770 COUNTY ROAD 315

Inspection date - 2006-01-05

Notes**Inspectors present**

State No District No Local Yes

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
1	1308 BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT PRESENT/VISIBLE	1-PERMANENT	100	2006-02-27	1	N/A
	0202 EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	1-PERMANENT	101	2006-02-27	1	Room 123
	0202 EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	2-PERMANENT	204	2006-01-23	1	N/A
	0299 MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	2-PERMANENT	201	2006-02-27	1	Exit Doors Panic Hardware hard to operate when Doors are locked
	0202 EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	3-PERMANENT	311	2006-02-27	1	Rooms 313 314 320
	0299 MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	6-PERMANENT	601	2006-02-27	1	Rear Exit hard to open
	0804 IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92-PORTABLE	707	2006-02-27	1	N/A
	0204 EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92-PORTABLE	705	2006-02-27	1	N/A
	0499 FIRE ALARM OTHER	92-PORTABLE	708	2006-02-27	1	Install Heat Detector in Bathroom if used for storage
	0499 FIRE ALARM OTHER	92-PORTABLE	403	2006-02-27	0	Reinstall Heat Detector
	0499 FIRE ALARM OTHER	92-PORTABLE	801	2006-02-27	0	Heat Detector shall be place in Bathroom if used for storage
	0499 FIRE ALARM OTHER	92-PORTABLE	803	2006-02-27	0	Heat Detector shall be installed in Bathrooms if used for storage Romm 804
	0804 IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92-PORTABLE	824	2006-02-27	0	N/A
	0202 EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	92-PORTABLE	320	2006-02-27	0	N/A

Statements acknowledgedI hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **No**I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **Yes**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A.

No

Primary inspector

Silver, Ware

Additional inspector

N/, A

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District - Clay

School - MIDDLEBURG ELEMENTARY

Address - 3958 MAIN STREET

Inspection date - 2006-05-19

Notes -

Inspectors present

State No District Yes Local No

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	5	2006-05-19	0	N/A
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	1-PERMANENT	13	2006-05-19	0	N/A
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	1-PERMANENT	9	2006-05-19	0	N/A
0408	MANUAL PULL STATION MISSING/INOPERABLE	2-PERMANENT	1	2006-05-19	0	Pulled at rear door
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	2-PERMANENT	3	2006-05-19	0	Blocked with table
0408	MANUAL PULL STATION MISSING/INOPERABLE	3-PERMANENT	1	2006-05-19	0	Pull station blocked
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	3-PERMANENT	1	2006-05-19	0	N/A
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	4-PERMANENT	17	2006-05-19	0	N/A
0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	4-PERMANENT	29	2006-05-19	0	Missing ceiling tile in hall over list door.
0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	7-PERMANENT	82A	2006-05-19	0	Pin pulled
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	7-PERMANENT	38	2006-05-19	0	N/A
0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	7-PERMANENT	62	2006-05-19	0	N/A
0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	7-PERMANENT	69	2006-05-19	3	Fire extinguisher out of date at stag door.
0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	7-PERMANENT	5	2006-05-19	0	N/A
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	7-PERMANENT	51	2006-05-19	3	Remove Flammable Storage sign.
0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	7-PERMANENT	outsideexitsings	2006-05-19	2	N/A
0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	9-PERMANENT	12	2006-05-19	0	N/A
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	9-PERMANENT	114	2006-05-19	0	N/A
	EXTINGUISHER MISSING FROM	9-		2006-		

0506	LOCATION	PERMANENT	107	05-19	0	N/A
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	9- PERMANENT	104	2006- 05-19	0	N/A
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	90- PORTABLE	35	2006- 05-19	0	N/A
1303	EXIT DISCHARGE NOT MAINTAINED	90- PORTABLE	29A	2006- 05-19	0	Nail heads pushing up with trip hazard
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	90- PORTABLE	38	2006- 05-19	0	N/A
1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	90- PORTABLE	23	2006- 05-19	0	N/A
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	90- PORTABLE	23	2006- 05-19	0	Emergency exit sign covered.
0802	CIRCUITS NOT LEGIBLE/PERMANENTLY LABELED	90- PORTABLE	42	2006- 05-19	0	Box has no marking to breakers
1399	OUTSIDE STRUCTURE OTHER	90- PORTABLE	41	2006- 05-19	0	No door closer
0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	90- PORTABLE	69	2006- 05-19	0	Pin pulled.
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	0-Building N/A -- See notes	nonlisted	2006- 05-19	3	The water treatment tank area unlocked X 2. Chlorine marked room unlocked.

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **Yes**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. **No**

Primary inspector

Stephen, Arzie

Additional inspector

N/, A

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District - Clay

School - MONTCLAIR ELEMENTARY

Address - 2398 MOODY ROAD

Inspection date - 2006-04-18

Notes

Inspectors present

State No **District No** **Local Yes**

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	4-PERMANENT	407	2006-05-18	0	N/A
0408	MANUAL PULL STATION MISSING/INOPERABLE	5-PERMANENT	514	2006-04-18	0	blocked
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	0-Building N/A -- See notes	1000	2006-05-18	0	fire hydrant needs to be turned.
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92-PORTABLE	21	2006-04-18	0	N/A
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92-PORTABLE	22	2006-04-18	0	N/A
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92-PORTABLE	53	2006-04-18	0	N/A
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92-PORTABLE	52	2006-04-18	0	N/A
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92-PORTABLE	51	2006-04-18	0	N/A

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **No**

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **Yes**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. **No**

Primary inspector
 Scott, Baltes

Additional inspector
 N, A

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District - Clay

School - ORANGE PARK ELEMENTARY

Address - 1401 PLAINFIELD AVENUE

Inspection date - 2006-03-20

Notes -

Inspectors present

State No **District No** **Local** Yes

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
0201	INADEQUATE EGRESS WIDTH	1- PERMANENT	01	2006-06-05	0	window 6 foot drop to the floor. as the exit
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	1- PERMANENT	01d	2006-06-05	0	missing ceiling tile
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1- PERMANENT	04	2006-06-05	0	remove ext. cord
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1- PERMANENT	03	2006-06-05	0	N/A
0203	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE EMERGENCY MODE	0-Building N/A -- See notes	80	2006-06-05	0	N/A
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	0-Building N/A -- See notes	7	2006-06-05	0	N/A
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	0-Building N/A -- See notes	6	2006-06-05	0	N/A
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	0-Building N/A -- See notes	5	2006-06-05	0	N/A
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	0-Building N/A -- See notes	15	2006-06-05	0	N/A
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	0-Building N/A -- See notes	14	2006-06-05	0	N/A
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	0-Building N/A -- See notes	13	2006-06-05	0	N/A
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	0-Building N/A -- See notes	12	2006-06-05	0	N/A
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	0-Building N/A -- See notes	11	2006-06-05	0	N/A
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	0-Building N/A -- See notes	10	2006-06-05	0	only one egress from these rooms

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **No**

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **Yes**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. **No**

Primary inspector

Scott, Baltus

Additional inspector

N/, A

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District - Clay

School - ROBERT M PATERSON ELEMENTARY

Address - 5400 PINE AVENUE

Inspection date - 2006-04-06

Notes -

Inspectors present

State No District No Local Yes

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	1- PERMANENT	100	2006- 05-06	0	remove door stops
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	2- PERMANENT	202	2006- 05-06	0	N/A
0399	PROTECTION OTHER	2- PERMANENT	215	2006- 04-06	0	fire curtains are original and need to be retreated
0010	IMMINENT HAZARD	2- PERMANENT	224	2006- 04-06	0	the refrig has a lock that will not permit exit
0010	IMMINENT HAZARD	2- PERMANENT	223	2006- 04-06	0	freezer can be locked not letting person to exit.
0699	SPECIAL PROVISIONS OTHER	4- PERMANENT	400	2006- 04-06	1	1st grade needs outlet inserts
0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	5- PERMANENT	573	2006- 05-06	0	N/A
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	5- PERMANENT	522	2006- 05-06	0	N/A
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	5- PERMANENT	500	2006- 05-06	0	desk in hallway
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- PORTABLE	4	2006- 05-06	0	N/A
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92- PORTABLE	18	2006- 05-06	0	N/A
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- PORTABLE	24	2006- 05-06	0	N/A
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	92- PORTABLE	26	2006- 05-06	0	too high
0506	EXTINGUISHER MISSING FROM LOCATION	92- PORTABLE	27	2006- 04-06	0	fire ext. empty
0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	92- PORTABLE	54	2006- 04-06	0	missing tag
0506	EXTINGUISHER MISSING FROM LOCATION	92- PORTABLE	41	2006- 04-06	0	fire ext. empty
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- PORTABLE	47	2006- 04-06	0	N/A

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **No**

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **Yes**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. **No**

Primary inspector

Scott, Baltes

Additional inspector

N/, A

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District - Clay

School - RIDEOUT ELEMENTARY

Address - 3065 APALACHICOLA BOULEVARD

Inspection date - 2006-03-15

Notes

Inspectors present

State No	District No	Local	Yes
----------	-------------	-------	-----

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	311	2006-03-15	0	307,
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	1-PERMANENT	324	2006-03-15	0	N/A
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	345	2006-03-15	0	223,125
0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	1-PERMANENT	344	2006-03-15	0	433, Damaged or missing Ceiling tile
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	1-PERMANENT	343	2006-03-15	0	Needs Emergency lights in room now a class room
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	1-PERMANENT	425	2006-03-15	0	427,464,447,449,412,228, No access into rooms because floors are covered with paper and other products
0802	CIRCUITS NOT LEGIBLE/PERMANENTLY LABELED	1-PERMANENT	430	2006-03-15	0	Panel PB3 not labeled properly
1101	COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL IMPROPERLY STORED	1-PERMANENT	402	2006-03-15	0	Paints need to be removed and stored in combustible lockers
0808	IMPROPER STORAGE IN ELECT/MECH ROOMS	1-PERMANENT	209	2006-03-15	0	N/A
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	1-PERMANENT	216	2006-03-15	0	Remove storage on the Stage
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	25-PERMANENT	602	2006-03-15	0	floor covered thruout and tripping hazards
1308	BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT PRESENT/VISIBLE	92-PORTABLE	43	2006-03-15	0	No number outside on building
0408	MANUAL PULL STATION MISSING/INOPERABLE	92-PORTABLE	23	2006-03-15	0	Pull arm in down position
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	92-PORTABLE	23	2006-03-15	0	N/A
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92-PORTABLE	26	2006-03-15	0	25
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	92-PORTABLE	28	2006-03-15	0	Door covered with paper hard to see door
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	92-PORTABLE	30	2006-03-15	0	Door blocked with rugs
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	92-PORTABLE	30	2006-03-15	0	Through out the class room and store room, Tripping hazards on the floor

0210 EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED 92-PORTABLE 33 2006-03-15 0 Top of door scraping and sticking

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **No**

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **Yes**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. **No**

Primary Inspector

Phillp, Crider

Additional Inspector

N/, A

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District - Clay

School - RIDGEVIEW ELEMENTARY

Address - 421 JEFFERSON AVENUE

Inspection date - 2006-04-11

Notes -

Inspectors present

State No District No Local Yes

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	1-PERMANENT	101	2006-05-11	0	Exit sign out
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	1-PERMANENT	103	2006-05-11	0	N/A
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	108	2006-05-11	0	N/A
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	1-PERMANENT	107	2006-05-11	0	Panel will not open
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	1-PERMANENT	135	2006-05-11	0	To High
0200	MEANS OF EGRESS	1-PERMANENT	129	2006-05-11	0	Lighted Exit sign missing
0207	INADEQUATE EXIT WIDTHS	1-PERMANENT	113	2006-05-11	0	N/A
0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	1-PERMANENT	118	2006-05-11	0	Ceiling Tile damaged
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	2-PERMANENT	231	2006-05-11	0	N/A
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	2-PERMANENT	220	2006-05-11	0	Wheel chair lift for stage filled with shirts and jackets
0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	2-PERMANENT	220	2006-05-11	0	N/A
0809	OPEN ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX	2-PERMANENT	204	2006-04-11	0	Panel LK face is falling off
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	2-PERMANENT	213	2006-05-11	0	N/A
0809	OPEN ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX	2-PERMANENT	213	2006-05-11	0	Cover exposed wires
0799	BUILDING SERVICES OTHER	4-PERMANENT	401	2006-05-11	0	Boller Certificate expired by 1 yr. No service records found last was 2000
0408	MANUAL PULL STATION MISSING/INOPERABLE	3-PERMANENT	306	2006-04-11	0	Blocked and corrected
1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	3-PERMANENT	306	2006-04-11	0	N/A
0504	EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED	3-PERMANENT	306	2006-05-11	0	N/A
		6-		2006-		

0901	IMPROPER STORAGE	PERMANENT	616	05-11	0	N/A
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	6- PERMANENT	610	2006- 05-11	0	N/A
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	6- PERMANENT	612	2006- 05-11	0	612A&C, 611C, 611D, 609A Clear floor area of storage
0808	IMPROPER STORAGE IN ELECT/MECH ROOMS	6- PERMANENT	621	2006- 05-11	0	N/A
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	6- PERMANENT	605	2006- 04-11	0	601
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	7- PERMANENT	705	2006- 05-11	0	706, 702
0408	MANUAL PULL STATION MISSING/INOPERABLE	7- PERMANENT	705	2006- 05-11	0	Blocked
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	7- PERMANENT	705A	2006- 05-11	0	Clear floor area
0808	IMPROPER STORAGE IN ELECT/MECH ROOMS	7- PERMANENT	715	2006- 05-11	0	N/A
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	7- PERMANENT	706	2006- 05-11	0	Door sticking
0799	BUILDING SERVICES OTHER	31- PERMANENT	1	2006- 05-11	0	Need flammable Lockers for all the paint
0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	30- PERMANENT	1	2006- 05-11	0	N/A
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	92- PORTABLE	742	2006- 05-11	0	N/A
0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	92- PORTABLE	744	2006- 05-11	0	N/A
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	92- PORTABLE	745	2006- 05-11	0	N/A
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	92- PORTABLE	746	2006- 05-11	0	N/A
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	92- PORTABLE	774	2006- 05-11	0	No Exit signs
1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	92- PORTABLE	774	2006- 05-11	0	N/A
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- PORTABLE	747B	2006- 05-11	0	Girls Bathroom
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92- PORTABLE	750	2006- 05-11	0	N/A
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	92- PORTABLE	755	2006- 05-11	0	N/A
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	92- PORTABLE	758	2006- 05-11	0	Too High
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	92- PORTABLE	738B	2006- 05-11	0	Open box falling off the wall
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	92- PORTABLE	735	2006- 05-11	0	Exit door scragging on the bottom
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92- PORTABLE	732	2006- 05-11	0	N/A
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92- PORTABLE	729	2006- 05-11	0	N/A
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92- PORTABLE	716	2006- 05-11	0	N/A
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92- PORTABLE	715	2006- 05-11	0	N/A
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	92- PORTABLE	718	2006- 05-11	0	N/A
	BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT	1-		2006-		All Permanent buildings have no numbers

1308 PRESENT/VISIBLE	PERMANENT 1	05-12	0	on outside
1399 OUTSIDE STRUCTURE OTHER	4- PERMANENT 401	2006- 05-12	0	Fuel tank outside of building 4 has no Placard

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **No**

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **No**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **No**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. **No**

Primary inspector
Phillip, Crider

Additional inspector
N/, A

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District - Clay

School - S BRYAN JENNINGS ELEMENTARY

Address - 215 CORONA DRIVE

Inspection date - 2006-05-23

Notes -

Inspectors present

State No **District No** **Local Yes**

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	1-PERMANENT	r35c	2006-06-23	0	chairs in pathway
0515	HOOD SYSTEM NEEDS INSPECTION/MAINTENANCE	1-PERMANENT	31A	2006-06-23	0	Fire suppression system required over hot plate.
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	1-PERMANENT	31B	2006-05-24	0	remove chain from second set of exit doors.
0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	2-PERMANENT	37B	2006-06-23	0	tag not in cuurent date reads expire in 2008
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	3-PERMANENT	46A	2006-06-23	0	N/A
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	9-PERMANENT	24	2006-06-23	0	remove from across doorway
0506	EXTINGUISHER MISSING FROM LOCATION	1-PERMANENT	33A	2006-06-23	0	N/A
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	5-PERMANENT	7	2006-06-23	0	exit door hard to open
0808	IMPROPER STORAGE IN ELECT/MECH ROOMS	4-PERMANENT	2A	2006-06-23	0	N/A
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92-PORTABLE	30	2006-06-23	0	N/A
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	92-PORTABLE	38	2006-06-23	0	remove bookshelf
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92-PORTABLE	35	2006-06-23	0	N/A
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92-PORTABLE	35	2006-06-23	0	N/A
0809	OPEN ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX	92-PORTABLE	44	2006-06-23	0	secure power box outside
0506	EXTINGUISHER MISSING FROM LOCATION	10-PERMANENT	1	2006-06-23	0	N/A
0199	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	92-PORTABLE	77A	2006-06-23	0	remove padlock from storage door
0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	92-PORTABLE	76	2006-06-23	0	N/A

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **No**

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **Yes**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. **No**

Primary inspector

Horace, Earls

Additional inspector

Silver, Ware

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District - Clay

School - SWIMMING PEN CREEK ELEMENTARY

Address - 1630 WOODPECKER LANE

Inspection date - 2006-03-17

Notes -

Inspectors present

State No **District No** **Local Yes**

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	1-PERMANENT	128	2006-03-17	0	Storage to high
0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	1-PERMANENT	131	2006-03-17	0	N/A
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	2-PERMANENT	203	2006-03-17	0	Storage to high
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	2-PERMANENT	201	2006-03-17	0	Remove storage from stage
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	3-PERMANENT	307	2006-03-17	0	31.6 Storage to high
1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	3-PERMANENT	306	2006-03-17	0	301
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	3-PERMANENT	308	2006-03-17	0	N/A
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	3-PERMANENT	301	2006-03-17	0	Exit door sticking near room 302
0802	CIRCUITS NOT LEGIBLE/PERMANENTLY LABELED	4-PERMANENT	438	2006-03-17	0	4LN Not labeled completely
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	4-PERMANENT	433	2006-03-17	0	Need 2nd exit out of room, was teacher planning room now a class room, Not right type of window for exit Same in rooms 533, 627
0504	EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED	4-PERMANENT	424	2006-03-17	0	N/A
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	4-PERMANENT	412	2006-03-17	0	405 Clear floor area
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	5-PERMANENT	504	2006-03-17	0	520 Storage to high
0802	CIRCUITS NOT LEGIBLE/PERMANENTLY LABELED	6-PERMANENT	632	2006-03-17	0	6HS,6LN,6HN Not labeled correctly or completely
0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	6-PERMANENT	635	2006-03-17	0	Ceiling tile missing
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	6-PERMANENT	626	2006-03-17	0	Exit door sticking
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	6-PERMANENT	623	2006-03-17	0	622, Storage to high
	ACCUMULATION OF	6-		2006-		606,605,"614" Clear floor area unable to

0106	COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	PERMANENT	613	03-17	0	enter
0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	6- PERMANENT	617	2006-03-17	0	N/A
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- PORTABLE	801	2006-03-17	0	N/A
0809	OPEN ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX	92- PORTABLE	801	2006-03-17	0	On all portables the outside Electric and other boxes are not locked
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92- PORTABLE	807	2006-03-17	0	703,705
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	92- PORTABLE	807	2006-03-17	0	N/A
0504	EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED	92- PORTABLE	705	2006-03-17	0	N/A
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	92- PORTABLE	707	2006-03-17	0	Corrected
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	92- PORTABLE	708	2006-03-17	0	708 Exit door will not open all the way in 707 Exit door sticking and scrapping on the bottom in 708
1308	BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT PRESENT/VISIBLE	92- PORTABLE	801	2006-03-17	0	All portables do not have numbers on the door and some havve two different numbers on them
1308	BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT PRESENT/VISIBLE	1- PERMANENT	1	2006-03-17	0	No Number is posted on the outside to let you know what building it is. All Permanent buildings

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **No**
 I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **Yes**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. **No**

Primary inspector

Phillp, Crider

Additional inspector

N/, A

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District - Clay

School - THUNDERBOLT ELEMENTARY

Address - 2020 THUNDERBOLT ROAD

Inspection date - 2006-02-13

Notes -

Inspectors present

State No **District No** **Local Yes**

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
0508	INADEQUATE CLEARANCE BELOW SPRINK HEAD	1-PERMANENT	304a	2006-03-26	0	N/A
0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	1-PERMANENT	all	2006-02-26	1	all fire doors have door stops the magnetic opens never installed
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	1-PERMANENT	411	2006-02-26	0	desk in the hallway
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	319	2006-02-26	0	N/A
0508	INADEQUATE CLEARANCE BELOW SPRINK HEAD	1-PERMANENT	324a	2006-02-26	0	N/A
0508	INADEQUATE CLEARANCE BELOW SPRINK HEAD	1-PERMANENT	324	2006-02-26	0	N/A
0599	SPRINKLER OTHER	1-PERMANENT	261a	2006-02-26	0	missing hanger for the sprinler pipe
0508	INADEQUATE CLEARANCE BELOW SPRINK HEAD	1-PERMANENT	265	2006-02-26	0	blocked by hanging light
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	121	2006-02-26	0	N/A
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	118	2006-02-26	0	N/A
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	114	2006-02-26	0	N/A
0809	OPEN ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX	1-PERMANENT	126	2006-02-26	0	blank in electric panel

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **No**

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **No**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **No**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. **No**

Primary inspector

Scott, Baltes

Additional inspector

N, A

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District - Clay

School - TYNES ELEMENTARY

Address - 1550 TYNES BOULEVARD

Inspection date - 2006-04-25

Notes -

Inspectors present

State No **District Yes** **Local No**

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	101	2006-05-10	1	N/A
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	117	2006-05-10	0	Multit plug adapter
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	117	2006-05-10	2	surge protector to surge protector
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	150	2006-05-10	0	N/A
0504	EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED	1-PERMANENT	151	2006-05-10	0	N/A
0504	EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED	2-PERMANENT	209	2006-05-10	0	N/A
0506	EXTINGUISHER MISSING FROM LOCATION	2-PERMANENT	230	2006-05-10	0	N/A
NVO	No violations noted this date	3-PERMANENT	3	2006-05-10	0	N/A
0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	4-PERMANENT	404	2006-05-10	0	N/A
0504	EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED	5-PERMANENT	501	2006-05-10	0	N/A
0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	6-PERMANENT	612	2006-05-10	0	Missing ceiling tiles
0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	6-PERMANENT	621	2006-05-10	0	Missing ceiling tile
0504	EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED	6-PERMANENT	627	2006-05-10	0	N/A
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	6-PERMANENT	627	2006-05-10	0	N/A
1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	6-PERMANENT	627	2006-05-10	0	N/A
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	91-PORTABLE	5	2006-05-10	0	Door closer broken.
0408	MANUAL PULL STATION MISSING/INOPERABLE	91-PORTABLE	8	2006-05-10	0	Missing glass bar
1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	91-PORTABLE	10	2006-05-10	0	N/A
	BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT	91-		2006-		

1308	PRESENT/VISIBLE	PORTABLE	10	05-10	0	No fish number posted
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	91-PORTABLE	22	2006-05-10	0	N/A
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	91-PORTABLE	22A	2006-05-10	0	Mult plug adapter in closet.
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	91-PORTABLE	23	2006-05-10	0	surge to surge
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	91-PORTABLE	25	2006-05-10	0	N/A
0410	SYSTEM NOT PROERLY INSPECTED/MAINTAINED	91-PORTABLE	26	2006-05-10	2	Pull station missing glass bar
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	91-PORTABLE	26	2006-05-10	0	Electric cord running under door into supply room.
0499	FIRE ALARM OTHER	91-PORTABLE	28	2006-05-10	0	Pull station blocked.
0410	SYSTEM NOT PROERLY INSPECTED/MAINTAINED	91-PORTABLE	66	2006-05-10	0	Pull station missing glass bar.
0499	FIRE ALARM OTHER	91-PORTABLE	66	2006-05-10	0	Pull station blocked.
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	91-PORTABLE	67	2006-05-10	0	Discharge blocked by stacked boxes.

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **Yes**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. **No**

Primary inspector

Stephen, Arzie

Additional inspector

N/, A

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report**District** - Clay**School** - J L WILKINSON ELEMENTARY**Address** - 4965 COUNTY ROAD 218**Inspection date** - 2006-02-07**Notes** -**Inspectors present****State No** **District No** **Local Yes**

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	140	2006-03-09	0	Room 142
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	0-Building N/A -- See notes	140	2006-03-09	0	N/A
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92-PORTABLE	68	2006-02-09	0	N/A
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	92-PORTABLE	38	2006-03-09	0	Emergency exit sign missing
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	92-PORTABLE	34	2006-03-09	0	Emergency exit sign missing
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	92-PORTABLE	18	2006-03-09	0	Emergency exit sign missing
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92-PORTABLE	7	2006-03-09	0	N/A
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92-PORTABLE	42	2006-03-09	0	N/A
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92-PORTABLE	5	2006-03-09	0	N/A
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92-PORTABLE	48	2006-03-09	0	N/A
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92-PORTABLE	19	2006-03-09	0	N/A
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92-PORTABLE	50	2006-03-09	0	N/A
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	92-PORTABLE	51	2006-03-09	0	N/A
0399	PROTECTION OTHER	92-PORTABLE	11	2006-03-09	0	Ceiling missing. open trusses.

Statements acknowledgedI hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **No**I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this

inspection date.

Yes

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A.

No

Primary inspector

Karen, Golish

Additional inspector

N/, A

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District - Clay

School - W E CHERRY ELEMENTARY

Address - 420 EDSON DRIVE

Inspection date - 2006-04-05

Notes -

Inspectors present

State No **District No** **Local Yes**

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	1-PERMANENT	4	2006-04-12	0	wrong wall bracket for extinguisher
0506	EXTINGUISHER MISSING FROM LOCATION	2-PERMANENT	810	2006-04-10	0	N/A
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	2-PERMANENT	75	2006-04-10	0	in process of being repaired
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	2-PERMANENT	77	2006-04-14	0	has been removed needs to be replaced
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	2-PERMANENT	79	2006-04-10	0	chairs stacked between stairs and door
0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	3-PERMANENT	55	2006-04-10	0	replace missing ceiling tile
0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	3-PERMANENT	55A	2006-04-10	0	replace ceiling tile
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	3-PERMANENT	55B	2006-04-10	0	N/A
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	3-PERMANENT	55C	2006-04-10	0	multistrip into multistrip
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	3-PERMANENT	16	2006-04-10	0	missing emergency exit signs on door
UNK	UNKNOWN CODE VIOLATION	3-PERMANENT	19	2006-04-10	0	greater than 25% of wall area covered with paperwork and pictures, doesn't include bulletin boards
UNK	UNKNOWN CODE VIOLATION	4-PERMANENT	15	2006-04-10	0	greater than 25% of wall area covered with paperwork and pictures, doesn't include bulletin boards
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	4-PERMANENT	11	2006-04-10	0	N/A
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	4-PERMANENT	58	2006-04-10	0	missing emergency exit signs on door
UNK	UNKNOWN CODE VIOLATION	4-PERMANENT	22	2006-04-10	0	greater than 25% of wall area covered with paperwork and pictures, doesn't include bulletin boards
1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	4-PERMANENT	12	2006-04-10	0	not visibly mounted near door
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	4-PERMANENT	60	2006-04-10	0	clear area around roof access ladder

0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	4-PERMANENT	23	2006-04-10	0	multistrip into multistrip
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	4-PERMANENT	21	2006-04-10	0	missing emergency exit sign on door
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	92-PORTABLE	26	2006-04-10	0	emergency exit sign on door
1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	92-PORTABLE	27	2006-04-10	0	need to post visibility by door
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	92-PORTABLE	37	2006-04-10	0	emergency exit signs needed on doors
UNK	UNKNOWN CODE VIOLATION	92-PORTABLE	38	2006-04-10	0	remove paper from closet dor, door totally covered
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	92-PORTABLE	38	2006-04-10	0	missing emergency exit sign on door
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	92-PORTABLE	39	2006-04-10	0	missing emergency exit sign on door
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	92-PORTABLE	43	2006-04-10	0	missing emergency exit sign on door
UNK	UNKNOWN CODE VIOLATION	92-PORTABLE	42	2006-04-10	0	greater than 25% of wall area covered with paperwork and pictures, doesn't include bulletin boards
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92-PORTABLE	42	2006-04-10	0	N/A
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	92-PORTABLE	42	2006-04-10	0	discontinue use of extension cords
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	92-PORTABLE	41	2006-04-10	0	missing emergency exit sign on door
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92-PORTABLE	41	2006-04-10	0	N/A
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92-PORTABLE	40	2006-04-10	0	N/A
UNK	UNKNOWN CODE VIOLATION	92-PORTABLE	40	2006-04-10	0	greater than 25% of wall area covered with paperwork and pictures, doesn't include bulletin boards
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92-PORTABLE	29	2006-04-10	0	N/A
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92-PORTABLE	31	2006-04-10	0	N/A
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	92-PORTABLE	30	2006-04-10	0	missing emergency exit sign on door
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	92-PORTABLE	32	2006-04-10	0	missing emergency exit sign on door
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92-PORTABLE	32	2006-04-10	0	N/A
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	92-PORTABLE	33	2006-04-14	0	height of first step goin up last coming down greater then eight inches could be trip or fall hazard in emergency, school advises they have requested slab be poured
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92-PORTABLE	34	2006-04-10	0	N/A
0213	AREA OF REFUGE NOT PROVIDED	92-PORTABLE	52	2006-04-10	0	locked out of this building, maintenance does not have key only PE teacher does. recommended maintenance be given a key
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92-PORTABLE	49	2006-04-10	0	bookcase in front of panel
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	92-PORTABLE	49	2006-04-10	0	emergency exit sign blocked by pictures
		92-		2006-		

0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	PORTABLE	48	04-10	0	miss.ng emergency exit sign on door
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92- PORTABLE	54	2006- 04-10	0	mult-strip plugged into multistrip
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92- PORTABLE	54	2006- 04-10	0	N/A
0506	EXTINGUISHER MISSING FROM LOCATION	92- PORTABLE	1	2006- 04-10	0	N/A
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	11- PERMANENT	67	2006- 04-10	0	N/A
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	92- PORTABLE	46	2006- 04-10	0	N/A
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	20- PERMANENT	1	2006- 04-10	0	N/A

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **No**

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **Yes**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. **No**

Primary inspector

Michael, Swartz

Additional inspector

N/, A

JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOLS

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report**District** - Clay**School** - R C BANNERMAN LEARNING RESOURCE CENTER**Address** - 608 MILL STREET**Inspection date** - 2006-02-08**Notes** -**Inspectors present****State No** **District No** **Local Yes**

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
0515	HOOD SYSTEM NEEDS INSPECTION/MAINTENANCE	2- PERMANENT	214	2006-04-08	0	Room. 217 stoves in nurseys shall be protected with fire suppression system.
0808	IMPROPER STORAGE IN ELECT/MECH ROOMS	3- PERMANENT	320	2006-03-08	1	N/A
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- PORTABLE	38	2006-03-08	0	N/A
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	92- PORTABLE	8	2006-03-08	0	Remove Christmas lights from the room. theycan not be attached to the building walls.

Statements acknowledgedI hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **No**I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **Yes**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. **No****Primary inspector**

Kevin, Mobley

Additional inspector

N/, A

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report**District** - Clay**School** - GREEN COVE SPRINGS JUNIOR HIGH**Address** - 1220 BONAVENTURE AVENUE**Inspection date** - 2006-01-27**Notes** -**Inspectors present****State No** **District No** **Local Yes**

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
	0301 UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	1-PERMANENT	14A	2006-02-27	0	Damage ceiling tiles
	0301 UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	1-PERMANENT	15	2006-02-27	0	Replace ceiling tiles above Television
	0202 EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	0-Building N/A -- See notes	800	2006-02-27	0	N/A
	0202 EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	2-PERMANENT	800	2006-02-27	0	N/A
	0301 UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	2-PERMANENT	800	2006-02-27	0	replace damage ceiling tiles
	0807 MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	2-PERMANENT	21	2006-02-27	0	N/A
	0301 UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	4-PERMANENT	422	2006-02-27	0	Room 425 replace damage ceiling tiles
	0106 ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	4-PERMANENT	422	2006-02-27	1	N/A
	0210 EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	4-PERMANENT	422	2006-02-27	0	N/A
	0202 EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	5-PERMANENT	545	2006-02-27	0	N/A
	0804 IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	6-PERMANENT	105G	2006-02-27	0	N/A
	0210 EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	6-PERMANENT	108G	2006-02-27	0	N/A
Nfpa101-7.2.1.6	0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	8-PERMANENT	830	2006-02-27	0	Remove Chains and lock form exit doors by Restroom
	0210 EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	8-PERMANENT	831	2006-02-27	0	Room 803 remove table
	0502 PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	92-PORTABLE	112	2006-02-27	0	N/A
	0801 INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92-PORTABLE	107	2006-02-27	0	N/A
	0506 EXTINGUISHER MISSING FROM LOCATION	92-PORTABLE	106	2006-02-27	0	N/A

0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	PORTABLE	516	02-28	0	N/A
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92-PORTABLE	515	2006-02-28	0	N/A
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	92-PORTABLE	515	2006-02-28	0	please mount
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92-PORTABLE	514	2006-02-28	0	N/A
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	92-PORTABLE	505	2006-02-28	0	ceiling is falling in
0300	PROTECTION	92-PORTABLE	505	2006-01-30	0	N/A
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92-PORTABLE	507	2006-02-28	0	N/A
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92-PORTABLE	711	2006-02-28	0	N/A
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92-PORTABLE	711	2006-02-28	0	N/A
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92-PORTABLE	712	2006-02-28	0	N/A
0506	EXTINGUISHER MISSING FROM LOCATION	92-PORTABLE	707	2006-02-28	0	fire. ext. used empty
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92-PORTABLE	702	2006-02-28	0	N/A
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	92-PORTABLE	717	2006-02-28	0	steps are not equal heights
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92-PORTABLE	717	2006-02-28	0	N/A
0506	EXTINGUISHER MISSING FROM LOCATION	92-PORTABLE	718	2006-02-28	0	ext. has been used. needs service
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92-PORTABLE	719	2006-02-28	0	N/A

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **No**
 I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **Yes**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. **No**

Primary inspector

Scott, Baltes

Additional inspector

N/, A

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District - Clay

School - LAKESIDE JUNIOR HIGH

Address - 2750 MOODY ROAD

Inspection date - 2006-03-20

Notes

Inspectors present

State No **District No** **Local Yes**

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	2	2006-03-20	0	N/A
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	30	2006-03-20	0	N/A
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	1-PERMANENT	23	2006-03-20	0	N/A
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	2-PERMANENT	40	2006-03-20	0	No Exit sign by door
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	2-PERMANENT	39	2006-03-20	0	Hallway
0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	2-PERMANENT	51	2006-03-20	0	Damaged or missing Ceiling tile
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	2-PERMANENT	55	2006-03-20	0	N/A
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	3-PERMANENT	67	2006-03-20	0	N/A
0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	3-PERMANENT	67A	2006-03-20	0	66 Damaged or missing ceiling tile
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	3-PERMANENT	66	2006-03-20	0	Needs Exit sign
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	8-PERMANENT	818	2006-03-20	0	Corrected
0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	8-PERMANENT	822	2006-03-20	0	Missing or damaged ceiling tile
0702	LP GAS CYL IMPROPERLY LOCATED/STORED	6-PERMANENT	2	2006-03-20	0	N/A
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	9-PERMANENT	909	2006-03-20	0	N/A
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	9-PERMANENT	910	2006-03-20	0	Corrected
0808	IMPROPER STORAGE IN ELECT/MECH ROOMS	9-PERMANENT	912	2006-03-20	0	951
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	9-PERMANENT	921	2006-03-20	0	Corrected
0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	9-PERMANENT	950	2006-03-20	0	N/A
	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER	9-		2006-		

0502	IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	PERMANENT	901A	03-20	0	N/A.
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	7-PERMANENT	2	2006-03-22	0	N/A.
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	20-PERMANENT	1	2006-03-22	0	Need Flammable locker
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	5-PERMANENT	116	2006-03-22	0	Too High
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	5-PERMANENT	112	2006-03-22	0	N/A.
0399	PROTECTION OTHER	0-Building N/A -- See notes	110	2006-03-22	0	Remove door stops on fire doors
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	5-PERMANENT	116	2006-03-22	0	Frayed electric cords on food line
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	5-PERMANENT	116	2006-03-22	0	Remove storage from stage
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	5-PERMANENT	124	2006-03-22	0	Wheel chair lift for stage blocked
0102	OCCUPANCY LOAD EXCEEDED/NOT POSTED	5-PERMANENT	116	2006-03-22	0	Not posted
0506	EXTINGUISHER MISSING FROM LOCATION	5-PERMANENT	133	2006-03-22	0	N/A
0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	5-PERMANENT	207	2006-03-22	0	Ceiling tile
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	5-PERMANENT	247	2006-03-22	0	Overloaded storage
0408	MANUAL PULL STATION MISSING/INOPERABLE	5-PERMANENT	217	2006-03-22	0	Blocked
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	91-PORTABLE	745AB	2006-03-22	0	739 Missing non skid on stairs and ramps
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92-PORTABLE	743	2006-03-22	0	725, 703, 791
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	92-PORTABLE	737	2006-03-22	0	Storage all over
0504	EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED	92-PORTABLE	737	2006-03-22	0	N/A
0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	92-PORTABLE	724	2006-03-22	0	Hanging
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	92-PORTABLE	723	2006-03-22	0	Tripping hazards all the internet lines on the ground
0408	MANUAL PULL STATION MISSING/INOPERABLE	92-PORTABLE	725	2006-03-22	0	Blocked
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	92-PORTABLE	721	2006-03-22	0	708,794
0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	92-PORTABLE	710C	2006-03-22	0	Ceiling hanging down
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	92-PORTABLE	705	2006-03-22	0	Exit door sticking
101-15.3.4.2	0407 FACP INDICTAES TROUBLE CONDITION	5-PERMANENT	121	2006-03-20	0	System malfunction
101-15.2.2	0210 EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	5-PERMANENT	111	2006-03-20	0	Walk in freezers locked with bar

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **No**

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **Yes**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. **No**

Primary inspector
Phillip, Crider

Additional Inspector
Scott, Baltus

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District - Clay

School - ORANGE PARK JUNIOR HIGH

Address - 1500 GANO AVENUE

Inspection date - 2006-01-25

Notes -

Inspectors present

State No	District No	Local	Yes
----------	-------------	-------	-----

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
	0299 MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	1-PERMANENT	101	2006-02-28	0	doors need thumb turn lock only
	0301 UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	1-PERMANENT	120	2006-02-28	0	N/A
	0299 MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	1-PERMANENT	176	2006-02-28	0	remove door hasp from door.
	0299 MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	1-PERMANENT	175	2006-02-28	0	remove hasp
	0299 MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	1-PERMANENT	136	2006-02-28	0	remove eyelet from foor so it may not be chained.
	0304 PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	1-PERMANENT	190	2006-02-28	0	caulk holes in wall
	0804 IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	123	2006-02-28	0	remove multiplug outlet
	0212 AREA OF REFUGE NOT MAINTAINED	3-PERMANENT	307	2006-02-28	0	remove combustibile in stairwell
	0299 MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	3-PERMANENT	300	2006-02-28	0	2nd exit not marked
	0210 EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	2-PERMANENT	206	2006-01-30	0	door knob fell off
	0303 INADEQUATE FIRE RESISTANCE	2-PERMANENT	206	2006-02-28	0	curtins over exit not rated
	0212 AREA OF REFUGE NOT MAINTAINED	2-PERMANENT	206b	2006-01-30	0	exit door knob not working
	0299 MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	2-PERMANENT	212	2006-01-30	0	removed hasp on door corrected on site
	0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	2-PERMANENT	206	2006-01-30	0	second exit blocked. fixed on site
	0803 EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	2-PERMANENT	253	2006-02-28	0	remove ext. cord
	0803 EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	4-PERMANENT	453	2006-02-28	0	remove ext. cord
	0210 EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	6-PERMANENT	600	2006-02-28	0	remove all door stops on door with auto closing
	0301 UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	5-PERMANENT	505	2006-02-28	0	replassing missing ceiling tile
		92-		2006-		

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **No**

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **Yes**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. **No**

Primary inspector

Kevin, Mobley

Additional inspector

N/, A

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District - Clay

School - JACK L WILKINSON JUNIOR HIGH

Address - 5025 STATE ROAD 218

Inspection date - 2006-03-15

Notes

Inspectors present

State No **District No** **Local Yes**

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	1-PERMANENT	A104	2006-03-28	0	N/A
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	1-PERMANENT	128	2006-04-15	0	N/A
0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	1-PERMANENT	135	2006-04-15	0	N/A
0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	2-PERMANENT	211	2006-04-28	0	N/A
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	2-PERMANENT	211	2006-04-28	0	N/A
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	2-PERMANENT	205	2006-04-28	0	N/A
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	3-PERMANENT	303	2006-04-28	0	N/A
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	2-PERMANENT	211	2006-04-28	0	Eletrical panel box door falling off
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	3-PERMANENT	319	2006-04-28	0	ceiling tiles missing
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	4-PERMANENT	407	2006-04-28	0	N/A
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	4-PERMANENT	400	2006-04-28	0	Roof access obstructed
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	5-PERMANENT	508	2006-04-28	0	N/A
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	5-PERMANENT	500	2006-04-28	0	N/A
0809	OPEN ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX	5-PERMANENT	508	2006-04-28	0	N/A
0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	6-PERMANENT	601	2006-04-28	0	N/A
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	6-PERMANENT	608	2006-04-28	0	N/A
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	7-PERMANENT	715	2006-04-28	0	N/A
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	7-PERMANENT	722	2006-04-28	0	ceiling tiles missing
		7-		2006-		

0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	PERMANENT	722	03-28	0	Blocked emergency exit
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	7-PERMANENT	730	2006-04-28	0	Rooms: 749,757,767
0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	7-PERMANENT	739	2006-04-28	0	Room 760
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92-PORTABLE	4	2006-04-28	0	N/A
1399	OUTSIDE STRUCTURE OTHER	92-PORTABLE	6	2006-04-28	0	front outside wall rotten wood with large holes, wet insulation
0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	92-PORTABLE	9	2006-04-28	0	N/A
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92-PORTABLE	2	2006-04-28	0	N/A
0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	92-PORTABLE	2	2006-04-28	0	N/A
0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	92-PORTABLE	12	2006-04-28	0	needs to be mounted
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92-PORTABLE	17	2006-04-28	0	N/A
0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	92-PORTABLE	17	2006-04-28	0	N/A
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	91-PORTABLE	18	2006-03-28	0	N/A
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92-PORTABLE	27	2006-04-28	0	N/A
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92-PORTABLE	21	2006-04-28	0	N/A
0809	OPEN ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX	92-PORTABLE	24	2006-04-28	0	N/A
0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	92-PORTABLE	96	2006-04-28	0	mount fire extinguisher

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **No**
 I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **Yes**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. **No**

Primary inspector

Karen, Golish

Additional inspector

N/, A

SENIOR HIGH SCHOOLS

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District - Clay

School - CLAY HIGH SCHOOL

Address - 2025 HIGHWAY 16 W

Inspection date - 2006-02-22

Notes -

Inspectors present

State No **District No** **Local Yes**

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	1-PERMANENT	128	2006-02-22	0	N/A
0809	OPEN ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX	1-PERMANENT	128	2006-02-22	0	N/A
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	1-PERMANENT	103	2006-02-22	0	REMOVE ALL STORAGE FROM ELECTRICAL ROOM.
0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	1-PERMANENT	142	2006-02-22	0	REPLACE ALL DAMAGED OR MISSING CEILING TILES.
0203	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE EMERGENCY MODE	1-PERMANENT	123	2006-02-22	0	N/A
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	2-PERMANENT	208	2006-02-22	0	CAN NOT STACK SURGE PROTECTORS
1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	2-PERMANENT	208	2006-02-22	0	N/A
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	3-PERMANENT	367	2006-02-22	0	CAN NOT STACK SURGE PROTECTORS
0809	OPEN ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX	3-PERMANENT	389	2006-02-22	0	PUT COVER PLATE ON OUTLET.
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	3-PERMANENT	315	2006-02-22	0	REMOVE FURNITURE BLOCKING EXIT.
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	3-PERMANENT	315	2006-02-22	0	REMOVE CHRISTMAS LIGHTS FROM CEILING AND WALL.
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	3-PERMANENT	325	2006-02-22	0	N/A
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	3-PERMANENT	338	2006-02-22	0	CAN NOT STACK SURGE PROTECTORS
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	3-PERMANENT	340	2006-02-22	0	N/A
1202	DANGEROUS CONDITION EXISTS	3-PERMANENT	355	2006-02-22	0	NO BURNING OF CANDLES IN BUILDING.
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	3-PERMANENT	351	2006-02-22	0	N/A
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	3-PERMANENT	362	2006-02-22	0	N/A
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	4-PERMANENT	405	2006-02-22	0	REMOVE CORD THAT COPIER IS PLUGGED INTO MOVE COPIER TO PROVIDE ACCESS TO PANEL BOXES.

0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	4- PERMANENT	401	2006- 02-22	0	N/A
0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	5- PERMANENT	510A	2006- 02-22	0	N/A
0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	5- PERMANENT	510B	2006- 02-22	0	N/A
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	5- PERMANENT	510B	2006- 02-22	0	N/A
0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	5- PERMANENT	517B	2006- 02-22	0	N/A
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	7- PERMANENT	788	2006- 02-22	0	N/A
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	7- PERMANENT	789	2006- 02-22	0	N/A
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	9- PERMANENT	919	2006- 02-22	0	CAN NOT STORE CAP AND GOWN BOXES IN ELECTRICAL ROOM.
0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	9- PERMANENT	903	2006- 02-22	0	N/A
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	11- PERMANENT	1115	2006- 02-22	0	N/A
0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	11- PERMANENT	1122	2006- 02-22	0	REPLACE MISSING OR DAMAGED CEILING TILES.
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	90- PORTABLE	CI899	2006- 02-22	0	REMOVE FURNITURE THAT BLOCKS THE FIRE EXTINGUISHER, PANEL BOX AND PROPERLY USE STACKED SURGE STRIPS.
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	90- PORTABLE	35	2006- 02-22	0	ALSO ALARM BOX NEEDS REPAIR.
0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	3- PERMANENT	ALLROOMS	2006- 02-22	1	THE ENTIRE BUILDING NEEDS CEILING TILES REPLACED THAT ARE DAMAGED OR MISSING. THIS WAS CITED LAST YEAR.

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **No**
 I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **Yes**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. **No**

Primary inspector

Kevin, Mobley

Additional inspector

N/, A

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District - Clay

School - FLEMING ISLAND SENIOR HIGH

Address - 2233 VILLAGE SQUARE PARKWAY

Inspection date - 2006-05-12

Notes -

Inspectors present

State No **District No** **Local Yes**

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	0-Building N/A -- See notes	013	2006-04-25	0	N/A
0704	COMPRESSED GAS CYLINDERS NOT SECURED	0-Building N/A -- See notes	017	2006-04-25	0	N/A
0515	HOOD SYSTEM NEEDS INSPECTION/MAINTENANCE	0-Building N/A -- See notes	042	2006-04-25	0	N/A
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	0-Building N/A -- See notes	052	2006-04-25	0	N/A
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	0-Building N/A -- See notes	048	2006-04-25	0	blank in electric panel
0404	TEST/MAINT NOT PERFORMED AND/OR RECORDED	0-Building N/A -- See notes	1005	2006-04-25	0	out of date and not monitored
0504	EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED	0-Building N/A -- See notes	1018	2006-04-25	0	N/A
0408	MANUAL PULL STATION MISSING/INOPERABLE	0-Building N/A -- See notes	1018	2006-04-25	0	blocked
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	0-Building N/A -- See notes	1008	2006-04-25	0	multi plug with ice maker in room. not on gfi
1101	COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL IMPROPERLY STORED	0-Building N/A -- See notes	263	2006-04-25	0	N/A
0504	EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED	0-Building N/A -- See notes	281	2006-04-25	0	N/A
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	0-Building N/A -- See notes	302	2006-04-25	0	outlet need cover
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	0-Building N/A --	176	2006-04-25	0	exposed wires

		See notes			
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	0-Building N/A -- 142 See notes	2006-04-25	0	exposed wires
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	0-Building N/A -- 142 See notes	2006-04-25	0	caulk ceiling
0010	IMMINENT HAZARD	0-Building N/A -- 180 See notes	2006-04-25	0	no key to elevator on site.
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	0-Building N/A -- 105 See notes	2006-04-25	0	only one exit from room
0203	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE EMERGENCY MODE	0-Building N/A -- 230 See notes	2006-04-25	0	N/A
0505	IMPROPER RATING OF EXTINGUISHER	0-Building N/A -- 001 See notes	2006-04-25	0	class k fire ext. needed
0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	92-PORTABLE 80	2006-05-22	0	in store room
0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	92-PORTABLE 81	2006-05-22	0	N/A
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	92-PORTABLE 81	2006-05-22	0	remove hasp/lock
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	92-PORTABLE 92	2006-05-22	0	missing blank in electrical panel
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	92-PORTABLE 60	2006-05-22	0	loose door closer on rear exit
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	92-PORTABLE 30	2006-05-22	0	rear exit will not open fully
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92-PORTABLE 30	2006-05-22	0	N/A
1399	OUTSIDE STRUCTURE OTHER	92-PORTABLE 30	2006-05-22	0	broken welds on reamp mid support
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	92-PORTABLE 47	2006-05-22	0	remove lock hasp to store room
0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	92-PORTABLE 24	2006-05-22	0	N/A
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92-PORTABLE 13	2006-05-22	0	N/A
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92-PORTABLE 12	2006-05-22	0	N/A
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	92-PORTABLE 12	2006-05-22	0	reinstall bracket on wall
0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	91-PORTABLE 12	2006-05-22	0	N/A
0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	91-PORTABLE 20	2006-05-22	0	in storeroom
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	91-PORTABLE 20	2006-05-22	0	N/A
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	92-PORTABLE 10	2006-05-22	0	rear door handle hard to open, remove haspe on storeroom door

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **No**

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Yes

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A.

No

Primary inspector

Scott, Baltes

Additional inspector

Silver, Ware

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District - Clay

School - KEYSTONE HEIGHTS JUNIOR/SENIOR HIGH

Address - 900 SW ORCHID AVENUE

Inspection date - 2005-11-23

Notes -

Inspectors present

State No **District No** **Local Yes**

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	1-PERMANENT	170	2006-01-15	0	change swing of exit door to swing in the direction of travel
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	182	2006-01-15	0	N/A
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	1-PERMANENT	62	2005-12-15	0	REMOVE BOOKCASE FROM BLOCKING PATH OF TRAVEL TO EXIT
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	1-PERMANENT	192	2005-12-15	0	REMOVE BOOKCASE FROM BLOCKING PATH OF TRAVEL TO EXIT
0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	1-PERMANENT	190	2006-01-15	0	PLACE HEAT DETECTOR IN STORE ROOM
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	4-PERMANENT	405A	2006-01-15	0	N/A
0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	4-PERMANENT	404	2006-01-15	0	N/A
0599	SPRINKLER OTHER	5-PERMANENT	500	2005-12-15	0	REMOVE STORAGE BLOCKING RISER
0808	IMPROPER STORAGE IN ELECT/MECH ROOMS	6-PERMANENT	609E	2005-12-15	0	N/A
0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	7-PERMANENT	700	2006-01-15	0	N/A
0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	9-PERMANENT	901	2006-01-15	0	N/A
0199	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	18-PERMANENT	6	2005-12-15	0	Store all flammable liquids in approved location
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	34-PERMANENT	1	2006-05-22	2	install hand rails per NFPA 101
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92-PORTABLE	78	2006-01-15	0	N/A
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92-PORTABLE	80	2006-01-15	0	N/A
0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	92-PORTABLE	18	2006-01-15	0	N/A
0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	92-PORTABLE	1	2006-01-15	0	N/A
0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	92-PORTABLE	92	2006-01-15	0	N/A

Inspection date. **Yes**
(Or)
Acknowledgement N/A. **No**

Primary inspector
Silver, Ware

Additional inspector
N/, A

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District - Clay

School - MIDDLEBURG SENIOR HIGH

Address - 3750 STATE ROAD 220

Inspection date - 2006-05-10

Notes -

Inspectors present

State No **District Yes** **Local No**

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
	0501 FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	1-PERMANENT	378	2006-05-10	0	Times 2 extinguishers
	0704 COMPRESSED GAS CYLINDERS NOT SECURED	1-PERMANENT	360	2006-05-10	2	N/A
	0804 IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	351	2006-05-10	0	N/A
	0299 MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	1-PERMANENT	351	2006-05-10	0	No fish number posted.
	0501 FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	1-PERMANENT	358	2006-05-10	0	N/A
	0804 IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	358	2006-05-10	0	N/A
	0802 CIRCUITS NOT LEGIBLE/PERMANENTLY LABELED	1-PERMANENT	00000	2006-05-10	4	Most electrical panel boxes threw out do not have circuits marked.
NFPA-101sec.7.9	0299 MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	1-PERMANENT	00000	2006-05-10	4	Permanent exit signs missing threw out the building.
	0405 SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	1-PERMANENT	342	2006-05-10	0	N/A
	0803 EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	340	2006-05-10	0	Orange cord
	0803 EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	350	2006-05-10	0	Orange cord.
	0501 FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	1-PERMANENT	340	2006-05-10	0	1. extinguisher with broken guage. 2. extinguisher at rear door pin pulled.
	0899 UTILITIES OTHER	1-PERMANENT	340	2006-05-10	0	Emergency shut off blocked.
	0803 EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	140	2006-05-10	0	N/A
	0299 MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	1-PERMANENT	139	2006-05-10	3	Exit sign missing.
	0299 MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	1-PERMANENT	129	2006-05-10	0	Door closer broken
	0803 EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	122	2006-05-10	0	N/A
	0501 FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	1-PERMANENT	91	2006-05-10	0	N/A

	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	91		2006-05-10	0	Orange cords.
	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	89		2006-05-10	0	N/A
	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	95		2006-05-10	0	Yellow cord.
	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	88		2006-05-10	0	surge to surge
	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	61		2006-05-10	3	surge to surge.
	0504	EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED	1-PERMANENT	148		2006-05-10	0	N/A
	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	148		2006-05-10	0	Surge to surge.
	0506	EXTINGUISHER MISSING FROM LOCATION	1-PERMANENT	151		2006-05-10	3	N/A
	0899	UTILITIES OTHER	1-PERMANENT	163		2006-05-10	4	Electric cord running as permanent wiring under door.
	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	161		2006-05-10	0	Orange cord.
101sec.7	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	1-PERMANENT	GymHallway		2006-04-25	3	Found the exit doors with chain and locked two consecutive days.
	0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	1-PERMANENT	335		2006-05-10	2	N/A
	0499	FIRE ALARM OTHER	1-PERMANENT	335		2006-05-10	0	Pull station blocked.
	0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	1-PERMANENT	GymHallway		2006-05-10	0	Broken and pulling away from wall at Tropicana drinks.
	0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	1-PERMANENT	291		2006-05-10	4	The exit sign outside 291 missing.
	0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	1-PERMANENT	294		2006-05-10	0	Tiles missing.
	0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	1-PERMANENT	206		2006-05-10	0	N/A
	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	206		2006-05-10	2	Extension cord running Cappaccino.
	0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	1-PERMANENT	212		2006-05-10	0	Door is missing.
	0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	1-PERMANENT	274		2006-05-10	2	There is a lockable hasp on the door that is occupied.
	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	90-PORTABLE	7		2006-05-11	0	N/A
	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	90-PORTABLE	7		2006-05-11	0	N/A
	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	90-PORTABLE	9		2006-05-11	0	N/A
	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	90-PORTABLE	9		2006-05-11	0	N/A
	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	90-PORTABLE	52		2006-05-11	0	N/A
	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	90-PORTABLE	52		2006-05-11	0	N/A
	0506	EXTINGUISHER MISSING FROM LOCATION	90-PORTABLE	42A		2006-05-11	0	N/A
	0899	UTILITIES OTHER	90-PORTABLE	42A		2006-05-11	0	There is a TV cable running across wall under door then across ceiling in next room.
	0499	FIRE ALARM OTHER	90-	53		2006-	0	Pull station missing glass bar.

Code	Description	Category	Count	Year	Score	Notes
0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	90-PORTABLE	43	2006-05-11	0	Pin pulled.
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	90-PORTABLE	54B	2006-05-11	0	Door closer broken.
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	90-PORTABLE	46	2006-05-11	0	Covered with display.
1308	BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT PRESENT/VISIBLE	90-PORTABLE	47	2006-05-11	0	No fish number.
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	90-PORTABLE	47	2006-05-11	0	Surge to surge.
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	90-PORTABLE	47	2006-05-11	0	N/A
1308	BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT PRESENT/VISIBLE	90-PORTABLE	72	2006-05-11	0	N/A
0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	90-PORTABLE	72	2006-05-11	0	N/A
1308	BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT PRESENT/VISIBLE	90-PORTABLE	75	2006-05-11	0	N/A
0504	EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED	90-PORTABLE	75	2006-05-11	0	N/A
1308	BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT PRESENT/VISIBLE	90-PORTABLE	79	2006-05-11	0	N/A
0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	90-PORTABLE	79	2006-05-11	0	N/A
0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	90-PORTABLE	34	2006-05-11	0	N/A
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	90-PORTABLE	26	2006-05-11	0	Surge to surge and an orange cord.
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	90-PORTABLE	8	2006-05-11	0	Surge to surge
0802	CIRCUITS NOT LEGIBLE/PERMANENTLY LABELED	9-PERMANENT	9	2006-05-11	0	At football field.
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	1-PERMANENT	217	2006-05-11	0	No exit sign.
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	242	2006-05-11	0	Surge to surge.
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	1-PERMANENT	231	2006-05-11	0	N/A
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	241	2006-05-11	2	Surge to surge on computers.
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	240	2006-05-11	2	Surge to surge at computers.
0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	1-PERMANENT	239	2006-05-11	0	N/A
0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	1-PERMANENT	351	2006-05-11	0	N/A
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	1-PERMANENT	253	2006-05-11	0	Exposed wiring on surge strip.
0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	1-PERMANENT	253	2006-05-11	0	N/A
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	263	2006-05-11	0	1. Orange cord 2. Black cord at sewing area. 3. Surge to surge.
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	1-PERMANENT	263	2006-05-11	0	N/A
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	178	2006-05-11	0	Surge to surge and an orange cord.

0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	1- PERMANENT	259	2006- 05-11	0	Pin pulled and be mounted.
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	1- PERMANENT	154	2006- 05-11	0	Multi plug adapter.
0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	1- PERMANENT	166	2006- 05-11	0	N/A
0699	SPECIAL PROVISIONS OTHER	1- PERMANENT	181	2006- 05-11	0	Ther a wire running around ceiling unknown reason.
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1- PERMANENT	136	2006- 05-11	0	Surge to surge.
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	1- PERMANENT	136	2006- 05-11	0	N/A
0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	1- PERMANENT	107	2006- 05-11	0	1998
0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	1- PERMANENT	133	2006- 05-11	0	N/A
0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	2- PERMANENT	Boilerroom	2006- 05-11	0	N/A

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **Yes**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. **No**

Primary inspector

Stephen, Arzie

Additional inspector

N/, A

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District - Clay

School - ORANGE PARK SENIOR HIGH

Address - 2300 KINGSLEY AVENUE

Inspection date - 2006-04-17

Notes -

Inspectors present

State No **District No** **Local Yes**

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
0199	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	1-PERMANENT	185	2006-04-28	0	unable to open door, painted shut will have to be forced
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	1-PERMANENT	152	2006-04-28	0	replace missing ceiling tile
0199	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	1-PERMANENT	113	2006-04-21	0	reduce wall covering to less than 25%
0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	1-PERMANENT	164	2006-04-21	0	CPR dummies and materials stored under stairway
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	1-PERMANENT	166	2006-04-28	0	replace missing/broken ceiling tile
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	1-PERMANENT	129	2006-04-28	0	need emergency exit sign on door
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	1-PERMANENT	130	2006-04-28	0	need emergency exit sign on door
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	1-PERMANENT	167	2006-04-28	0	Door locked, maintenance does not have key. ROTC storage.
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	1-PERMANENT	116	2006-04-28	0	uncover window on door
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	1-PERMANENT	116C	2006-04-28	0	uncover window on door
0199	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	1-PERMANENT	118	2006-04-28	0	reduce wall coverage to less than 25%
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	1-PERMANENT	121	2006-04-21	0	clear area around emergency exit
0199	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	1-PERMANENT	225	2006-04-28	0	reduce wall coverage to less than 25%
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	224	2006-04-28	0	discontinue use of extension cord change out for powerstrip
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	223	2006-04-28	0	discontinue multistrip into multistrip
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	227	2006-04-28	0	discontinue use of extension cord
0199	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	1-PERMANENT	228	2006-04-28	0	reduce wall covering to less than 25%
0199	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	1-PERMANENT	230	2006-04-28	0	reduce wall covering to less than 25%
	IMPROPER USE OF	1-		2006-		discontinue use of extension cord

0804	MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	PERMANENT	215	04-28	0	multistrip plugged into cord
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1- PERMANENT	203	2006- 04-28	0	discontinue use of extension cord
0199	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	1- PERMANENT	203	2006- 04-28	0	reduce wall coverage to less than 25%
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	1- PERMANENT	250	2006- 04-28	0	replace missing/broken ceiling tile
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1- PERMANENT	205	2006- 04-28	0	discontinue use of extension cord
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	1- PERMANENT	207	2006- 04-18	0	replace missing ceiling tile around LCD projector and missing tile in front corner of room
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1- PERMANENT	207	2006- 04-28	0	discontinue use of extension cord goin to LCD projector, have outlet installed in ceiling by projector
0100	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	1- PERMANENT	208	2006- 04-28	0	reduce wall covering to less than 25%
0504	EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED	1- PERMANENT	800	2006- 04-28	0	move couch from in front of extinguisher, by room 210
0199	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	1- PERMANENT	211	2006- 04-28	0	reduce wall covering to less than 25%
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1- PERMANENT	213	2006- 04-28	0	discontinue use of extension cord
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	10- PERMANENT	130	2006- 04-28	0	replace missing/broken ceiling tile
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	10- PERMANENT	109	2006- 04-28	0	discontinue use of extension cord
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	10- PERMANENT	108	2006- 04-28	0	discontinue use of extension cord
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	10- PERMANENT	104	2006- 04-28	0	replace broken lense
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	12- PERMANENT	102	2006- 04-28	0	discontinue use of extension cord
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	12- PERMANENT	110	2006- 04-28	0	need emergency exit sign on door
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	12- PERMANENT	116	2006- 04-28	0	discontinue use of extension cord multistrip plugged into extension cord
0199	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	12- PERMANENT	116	2006- 04-28	0	reduce wall covering to less than 25%
0199	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	12- PERMANENT	117	2006- 04-28	0	reduce wall covering to less than 25%
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	12- PERMANENT	135	2006- 04-28	0	discontinue multistrip into multistrip
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	12- PERMANENT	139	2006- 04-28	0	need emergency exit sign on door
0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	12- PERMANENT	184	2006- 04-28	0	repair emergency light near room 141
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	12- PERMANENT	153	2006- 04-28	0	unblock emergency exit
0199	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	12- PERMANENT	160	2006- 04-28	0	replace missing/broken ceiling tile
0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	12- PERMANENT	161A	2006- 04-28	0	exposed wiring on floor outlets, receptable broken
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	0-Building N/A -- See notes	9	2006- 04-18	0	Blg 16 (A Wing) door locked CCSO Officer room No Access
0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	0-Building N/A -- See	14	2006- 05-26	0	Blg 16 (A Wing) detector has been removed

		notes				
0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	0-Building N/A -- See notes	13	2006- 05-26	0	Bldg 16 (A Wing) detector has been removed
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	0-Building N/A -- See notes	5	2006- 04-18	0	Bldg 16 (A Wing) locked CCSO Officer room no access
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	0-Building N/A -- See notes	3	2006- 04-28	0	Bldg 16 (A Wing) discontinue use of extension cord
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	0-Building N/A -- See notes	18	2006- 04-18	0	Bldg 16 (A Wing) locked CCSO Officer room no access
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	0-Building N/A -- See notes	19	2006- 04-28	0	Bldg 16 (A Wing) discontinue use of extension cord
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	0-Building N/A -- See notes	16	2006- 04-18	0	Bldg 16 (A Wing) locked CCSO Officer room no access
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	0-Building N/A -- See notes	2	2006- 04-28	0	discontinue use of extension cord
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	0-Building N/A -- See notes	5	2006- 04-28	0	Bldg 17 (B Wing) clear area in front of electric panel
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	0-Building N/A -- See notes	7	2006- 04-28	0	Bldg 17 (B Wing) locked no access
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	0-Building N/A -- See notes	8	2006- 04-28	0	Bldg 17 (B Wing) discontinue use of extension cord
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	0-Building N/A -- See notes	4	2006- 04-28	0	Bldg 17 (B Wing) discontinue use of extension cord
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	20- PERMANENT	10	2006- 04-28	0	move desks from in front of emergency exit and keep clear
0199	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	18- PERMANENT	6	2006- 04-28	0	reduce wall coverage to less than 25%
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	19- PERMANENT	6	2006- 04-28	0	discontinue use of extension cord
0199	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	19- PERMANENT	3	2006- 04-28	0	clean room up general housekeeping
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	21- PERMANENT	2	2006- 04-28	0	replace missing/broken ceiling tile
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	21- PERMANENT	4	2006- 04-28	0	replace missing/broken ceiling tile
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	21- PERMANENT	9B	2006- 04-28	0	replace missing/broken ceiling tile
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	21- PERMANENT	6	2006- 04-28	0	discontinue use of extension cord
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	22- PERMANENT	1	2006- 04-28	0	discontinue use of extension cords discontinue multistrip into multistrip
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	22- PERMANENT	8	2006- 04-28	0	discontinue use of extension cord
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	22- PERMANENT	6	2006- 04-28	0	discontinue multistrip into multistrip
0199	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	22- PERMANENT	6	2006- 04-28	0	reduce wall covering to less than 25%
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT	22-	4	2006-	0	repair exit light

	OPERATIONAL	PERMANENT	04-28			
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	22-PERMANENT 2	2006-04-28	0	discontinue use of extension cord	
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	22-PERMANENT 2	2006-04-28	0	need emergency exit sign on door	
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	27-PERMANENT 11	2006-04-28	0	replace missing/broken ceiling tile	
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	27-PERMANENT 1	2006-04-28	0	replace missing/broken ceiling tile	
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	27-PERMANENT 1	2006-04-28	0	exposed wiring broken light fixture	
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	27-PERMANENT 4	2006-04-28	0	replace missing/broken ceiling tile	
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	27-PERMANENT 10	2006-04-28	0	replace missing/broken ceiling tile	
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	2-PERMANENT 1	2006-04-28	0	mount extinguisher	
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	4-PERMANENT 5B	2006-04-28	0	locked no access maintenance needs key	
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	4-PERMANENT 1	2006-04-28	0	Exit light needs to be resecured to ceiling mount hanging by wires	
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	4-PERMANENT 8A	2006-04-28	0	locked no access maintenance needs key	
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	4-PERMANENT 10	2006-04-28	0	replace missing/broken ceiling tile	
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	4-PERMANENT 22B	2006-04-28	0	replace missing/broken ceiling tile	
0901	IMPROPER STORAGE	4-PERMANENT 22C	2006-04-28	0	remove uniforms and other items out of HVAC closet	
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	24-PERMANENT 1	2006-04-28	0	discontinue use of extension cord	
0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	51-PERMANENT 6	2006-04-28	0	replace missing/broken ceiling tile	
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	51-PERMANENT 11	2006-04-28	0	do not block door access to electrical panel room	
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	51-PERMANENT 11	2006-04-28	0	N/A	
0702	LP GAS CYL IMPROPERLY LOCATED/STORED	41-PERMANENT 1	2006-05-05	1	need to secure propane tanks	
0702	LP GAS CYL IMPROPERLY LOCATED/STORED	48-PERMANENT 1	2006-05-05	1	secure propane tanks	
0010	IMMINENT HAZARD	47-PERMANENT 1	2006-05-05	1	secure propane tanks	
0702	LP GAS CYL IMPROPERLY LOCATED/STORED	43-PERMANENT 1	2006-05-05	1	secure propane tanks	
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	43-PERMANENT 1	2006-05-05	1	discontinue use of extension cord	
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92-PORTABLE 26	2006-05-05	0	discontinue use of extension cord	
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	92-PORTABLE 26	2006-05-05	0	keep area around emergency exit clear	
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92-PORTABLE 26	2006-05-05	0	clear area around electrical panel	
0199	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	92-PORTABLE 25	2006-05-05	0	reduce wall coverage to less than 25%	
0199	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	92-PORTABLE 24	2006-05-05	0	reduce wall coverage to less than 25%	
		92-	2006-			

0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	PORTABLE	24	05-05	0	need emergency exit sign on door
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92-PORTABLE	24	2006-05-05	0	discontinue powerstrip into powerstrip
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92-PORTABLE	27	2006-05-05	0	discontinue use of extension cord
0199	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	92-PORTABLE	27	2006-05-05	0	reduce wall coverage to less than 25%
0200	MEANS OF EGRESS	92-PORTABLE	27	2006-05-05	0	need emergency exit sign on door
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92-PORTABLE	32	2006-05-05	0	clear area around electrical panel
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92-PORTABLE	32	2006-05-05	0	discontinue powerstrip into extension cord, discontinue use of extension cords, discontinue use of multiplug adapter in wall,
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	92-PORTABLE	32	2006-05-05	0	don't tape electrical wires to floor
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92-PORTABLE	28	2006-05-05	0	discontinue powerstrip into powerstrip
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92-PORTABLE	28	2006-05-05	0	clear area around electrical panel
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	92-PORTABLE	28	2006-05-05	0	no emergency evacuation plan posted by door
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	92-PORTABLE	31	2006-05-05	0	no emergency evacuation plan posted by door
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92-PORTABLE	31	2006-05-05	0	clear area around electrical panel
0504	EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED	92-PORTABLE	31	2006-05-05	0	clear area around fire extinguisher
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	92-PORTABLE	46	2006-05-05	0	no emergency evacuation plan posted by door
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	92-PORTABLE	45	2006-05-05	0	no emergency evacuation plan posted by door
0504	EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED	92-PORTABLE	45	2006-05-05	0	N/A
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92-PORTABLE	45	2006-05-05	0	N/A
0506	EXTINGUISHER MISSING FROM LOCATION	92-PORTABLE	44	2006-05-05	0	N/A
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92-PORTABLE	44	2006-05-05	0	N/A
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	92-PORTABLE	44	2006-05-05	0	no evacuation plan posted by door
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	92-PORTABLE	42	2006-05-05	0	no evacuation plan posted
0504	EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED	92-PORTABLE	42	2006-05-05	0	N/A
0199	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	92-PORTABLE	42	2006-05-05	0	reduce wall coverage to less than 25%
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92-PORTABLE	42	2006-05-05	0	discontinue use of extension cord ie going to TV and DVD
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	92-PORTABLE	41	2006-05-05	0	no evacuation plan posted by door
0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	92-PORTABLE	41	2006-05-05	0	need cover on outlet by electrical panel
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92-PORTABLE	43	2006-05-05	0	N/A
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	92-	43	2006-	0	no evacuation plan posted by door

0199 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	PORTABLE	05-05			
	92-PORTABLE	43	2006-05-05	0	reduce wall coverage to less than 25%

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **No**

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **Yes**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. **No**

Primary inspector

Michael, Swartz

Additional inspector

N/A

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District - Clay

School - RIDGEVIEW SENIOR HIGH

Address - 466 MADISON AVENUE

Inspection date - 2006-04-11

Notes -

Inspectors present

State No **District Yes** **Local No**

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
0303	INADEQUATE FIRE RESISTANCE	1-PERMANENT	136	2006-05-24	0	Restore Fire restive rating of Fire Wall by Rechauk Fire wall penetrations
0808	IMPROPER STORAGE IN ELECT/MECH ROOMS	2-PERMANENT	218	2006-05-25	0	N/A
1299	OPERATING FEATURES OTHER	2-PERMANENT	210	2006-05-25	0	remove flammable liquids or store in approve flammable locker
0506	EXTINGUISHER MISSING FROM LOCATION	3-PERMANENT	315	2006-05-25	0	N/A
0102	OCCUPANCY LOAD EXCEEDED/NOT POSTED	3-PERMANENT	315	2006-05-25	0	N/A
0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	3-PERMANENT	327	2006-04-25	0	Restore Fire Protective rating of Ceiling by re chauking holes in Fire Wall/Ceiling
0499	FIRE ALARM OTHER	6-PERMANENT	633	2006-05-25	0	Repair broken Magnetic door closure of Fire Door
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	6-PERMANENT	676F	2006-05-25	0	Install Emergency Lights and Exit Lights
0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	6-PERMANENT	119R	2006-05-25	0	Restore Fire Rated Ceilings in Electrical Room
0203	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE EMERGENCY MODE	6-PERMANENT	688	2006-05-25	0	N/A
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	8-PERMANENT	829	2006-05-25	0	N/A
0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	8-PERMANENT	818	2006-05-25	0	Place smoke Detector in store room
0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	9-PERMANENT	Lobby	2006-05-25	0	N/A
0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	93-PORTABLE	1	2006-05-25	0	South Wall
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	93-PORTABLE	3	2006-05-25	0	Sink area
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	93-PORTABLE	3	2006-05-25	0	Cirect (Microwave area) over loaded. Staff ststes unable to use one appilance at a time
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	93-PORTABLE	3	2006-05-25	0	N/A
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	93-PORTABLE	3	2006-05-25	0	Provide Emergency light in all student occupied spaces Bathroom

0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92-PORTABLE	5	2006-05-25	0	N/A
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	92-PORTABLE	12	2006-05-25	0	Remove lock and haspe store room door
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92-PORTABLE	8	2006-05-25	0	N/A
0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	92-PORTABLE	4	2006-05-25	0	90° elbow at front ramp
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	92-PORTABLE	21	2006-05-25	0	resecure floor to ramp
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92-PORTABLE	24	2006-05-25	0	N/A
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	92-PORTABLE	43	2006-04-25	0	restore wooden ramp per LSC101
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	92-PORTABLE	44	2006-05-25	0	restore wooden ramp per LSC101
1202	DANGEROUS CONDITION EXISTS	92-PORTABLE	61	2006-05-25	0	repair hole in floor in front of store room door
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92-PORTABLE	61	2006-05-25	0	N/A
1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	92-PORTABLE	67	2006-05-25	0	N/A
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92-PORTABLE	67	2006-05-25	0	N/A
0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	92-PORTABLE	69	2006-05-25	0	replace missing smoke/heat detector in store room
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92-PORTABLE	69	2006-05-25	0	N/A
0209	RATED OPENINGS NOT MAINTAINED	92-PORTABLE	71	2006-05-25	0	re weld broken welds on metal picketts on ramp
0899	UTILITIES OTHER	92-PORTABLE	71	2006-05-25	0	replace missing screws securing panle cover to 200 Amp panle
0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	92-PORTABLE	71	2006-05-25	0	install smoke/heat detectors in store room (bathroom)
1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	92-PORTABLE	74	2006-05-25	0	N/A
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92-PORTABLE	68	2006-05-25	0	N/A
1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	92-PORTABLE	68	2006-05-25	0	N/A
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	92-PORTABLE	62	2006-05-25	0	restore wooden ramp per LSC101
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	92-PORTABLE	87	2006-05-25	0	restore wooden ramp per LSC101
0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	92-PORTABLE	89	2006-05-25	0	restore wooden ramp per LSC101
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	92-PORTABLE	82	2006-05-25	0	remove lock/haspe on store room door

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **No**

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **Yes**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A.

No

Primary inspector

Silver, Ware

Additional inspector

N/, A

ANCILLARIES

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District - Clay

School - ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES ORANGE PARK ANNEX

Address - 2300 KINGSLEY AVENUE

Inspection date - 2006-04-17

Notes -

Inspectors present

State No **District No** **Local Yes**

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	16-PERMANENT	9	2006-05-22	0	door locked CCSO office room. No Access
0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	16-PERMANENT	14	2006-05-22	0	N/A
0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	16-PERMANENT	13	2006-05-22	0	N/A
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	16-PERMANENT	5	2006-05-22	0	door locked CCSO office room. No Access
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	16-PERMANENT	3	2006-05-22	0	N/A
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	16-PERMANENT	18	2006-05-22	0	door locked CCSO office room. No Access
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	16-PERMANENT	19	2006-05-22	0	N/A
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	16-PERMANENT	16	2006-05-22	0	door locked CCSO office room. No Access
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	16-PERMANENT	2	2006-05-22	0	N/A
0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	17-PERMANENT	5	2006-05-22	0	N/A
0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	17-PERMANENT	7	2006-05-22	0	N/A
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	17-PERMANENT	8	2006-05-22	0	N/A
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	17-PERMANENT	4	2006-05-22	0	N/A

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **No**

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **Yes**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. **No**

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District - Clay

School - CLAY SUPERINTENDENT'S OFFICE

Address - 900 WALNUT STREET

Inspection date - 2006-05-11

Notes

Inspectors present

State No **District No** **Local Yes**

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	3- PERMANENT	21	2006- 05-22	0	Stcrage under stairs
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	2- PERMANENT	15	2006- 05-22	0	reinstall door closure on fire rated door

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **No**

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **Yes**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. **No**

Primary inspector

Horace, Earls

Additional inspector

Silver, Ware

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District - Clay

School - FOOD SERVICES STORAGE

Address - 720 CENTER STREET

Inspection date - 2006-05-23

Notes -

Inspectors present

State No **District** No **Local** Yes

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
NVO	No violations noted this date	95-PORTABLE	1	2006-05-23	0	N/A

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **No**

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **No**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. **Yes**

Primary inspector

Horace, Earls

Additional inspector

N/, A

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District - Clay

School - HARRIS C LONG ADMINISTRATION

Address - 23 S GREEN STREET

Inspection date - 2006-05-11

Notes -

Inspectors present

State No **District No** **Local Yes**

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
NVO	No violations noted this date	1- PERMANENT	100	2006-05-11	0	N/A

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **No**

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **Yes**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. **No**

Primary inspector

Horace, Earls

Additional inspector

Silver, Ware

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District - Clay

School - KEYSTONE TRANSPORTATION

Address - 6800 COUNTY ROAD 315

Inspection date - 2005-11-23

Notes -

Inspectors present

State No **District No** **Local Yes**

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
NVO	No violations noted this date	0- Building N/A -- See notes	1	2005-11- 23	0	N/A

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **No**

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **Yes**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. **No**

Primary inspector

Silver, Ware

Additional inspector

N/, A

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **No**

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **Yes**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. **No**

Primary inspector

Silver, Ware

Additional inspector

N/, A

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District - Clay

School - MIDDLEBURG TRANSPORTATION

Address - 3674 COUNTY ROAD 2

Inspection date - 2006-04-25

Notes -

Inspectors present

State No **District Yes** **Local No**

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	0-Building N/A -- See notes	5	2006-05-10	1	One in stairwell second on upper floor.
0600	SPECIAL PROVISIONS	90-PORTABLE	101	2006-05-10	2	Portable is run down and unmaintained. Used as a tire storage.
NVO	No violations noted this date	2-PERMANENT	2	2006-05-10	1	N/A

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **Yes**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. **No**

Primary inspector

Stephen, Arzie

Additional inspector

N/, A

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District - Clay

School - SCHOOL BUS GARAGE

Address - 800 CENTER STREET

Inspection date - 2006-05-23

Notes -

Inspectors present

State No **District No** **Local Yes**

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	1- PERMANENT	1	2006-06-23	1	in garage area fire extinguishers mounted to high for size of extinguisher
0506	EXTINGUISHER MISSING FROM LOCATION	91- PORTABLE	1	2006-06-23	0	N/A

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **No**

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **No**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. **Yes**

Primary inspector
 Silver, Ware

Additional inspector
 N, A

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District - Clay
School - SUPPORT SERVICES CENTER
Address - 925 W CENTER STREET
Inspection date - 2006-05-23

Notes

Inspectors present

State No **District No** **Local Yes**

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
0805	GFCI'S NOT INSTALLED IN WET LOCATIONS	5-PERMANENT	4	2006-06-23	0	N/A
0805	GFCI'S NOT INSTALLED IN WET LOCATIONS	5-PERMANENT	25	2006-06-23	0	N/A
0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	11-PERMANENT	102A	2006-06-23	0	Storage under stairs
0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	9-PERMANENT	903	2006-06-23	0	mounted to high
0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	12-PERMANENT	210	2006-06-23	0	N/A

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **No**
 I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **No**
 (Or)
 Acknowledgement N/A. **Yes**

Primary inspector **Additional inspector**
 Horace, Earls Silver, Ware

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District - Clay

School - SUPPORT SERVICES AG LOT

Address - ROBERTS STREET

Inspection date - 2006-05-23

Notes -

Inspectors present

State No **District No** **Local Yes**

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
	NVO No violations noted this date	90-PORTABLE	1	2006-05-23	0	N/A

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. **No**

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. **Yes**

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. **No**

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A. **Yes**

Primary inspector

Horace, Earls

Additional inspector

N/, A